APPOINTMENT OF UPSHUR COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK

THE STATE OF TEXAS

X

COUNTY OF UPSHUR

X

WHEREAS, a vacancy has occurred for the office of District Clerk in and for Upshur County, Texas; and

WHEREAS, under Texas Government Code, Subchapter D, Section 51.301(a), the vacancy shall be filled by the District Judge of the county;

NOW, therefore, I Dean Fowler, Judge of the 115thJudicial District Court, the Court having jurisdiction in Upshur County, Texas do hereby appoint MELISSA CHEVALIER, as District Clerk in and for Upshur County, Texas; and she shall, before entering upon the duties of said office, take and subscribe the oaths prescribed by law, as set forth in Section 51.302 Texas Government Code, and enter into a bond as therein provided, payable and conditioned as prescribed by law, and upon qualifying, shall hold said office and discharge the duties thereof.

This order shall be entered in the minutes of the 115th District Court of Upshur County, Texas, and be certified by the Clerk of said Court to the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County, Texas.

WITNESS MY HAND AT Gilmer, Texas, this 30th day of August, 2024.

DEAN FOWLER, Judge of the 115th Judicial

District Court, Upshur County, Texas

ERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY CERTIFICATE
HE STATE OF TEXAS.

The above and forgoing is a full, true and correct photographic copy of the original on lile and on record in my office.

Auest Chemory District Clerk

_Deputy